HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 529 by Representative Brown

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, delete line 12, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "authority herein granted pursuant to this Part or when such reports or
- 4 information are provided to or"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, line 28, delete "herein" and insert "in this Section"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 12, delete "herein" and insert in lieu thereof "in this Section"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 24, delete "herein" and insert in lieu thereof "in this Section"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 20, after "commissioner" and before "appointed" insert "of insurance"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, at the end of line 21, insert "of insurance"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 7, line 29, after "commissioner" and before the period "." insert "of insurance"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, line 6, after "commissioner" and before the period "." insert "of insurance"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 8, line 15, after "commissioner" and before the period "." insert "of insurance"